SPECIFICATION FOR LCD MODULE
Model No.     TM128128CCBWT4
Prepared by:         Date:
Checked by :         Date:
Verified by :         Date:
Approved by:   Date:
TIANMA MICROELECTRONICS CO., LTD
w

1. General Specifications:
23
3. LCD Module Part Numbering System
5/24                                       Ver 1.0
4. Circuit Block Diagram
5. Absolute Maximum Ratings
7/24                                       Ver 1.0
6. Electrical Specifications and Instruction Code
6.1 Electrical characteristics
Item Symbol Min. Typ. Max. Unit
Supply Voltage
(Logic)
VDD VSS 2.85 3.0 3.15 V
Supply Voltage
(LCD Drive)
VLCD - 12.3 - V
High
VIH
VDD=3.0V
0.8VDD - VDD V Input
Signal
Voltage
Low
VIL
VDD=3.0V  0 - 0.2VDD
 V
Supply current
(Logic)
(Display character)
IDD
(VDD-VSS=3.0V)
- - 500.0 uA
Supply current
(LED)
IEL
- - 1.7 mA
Serial Interface Characteristics
DB7
(SID)
DB6
(SCLK)
RS
CSB
tDHStDSS
tWHS
0.9VDD 0.1VDD
tWLS
tCYS
tAHStASS
tCHStCSS
Figure 41. Serial Interface Characteristics
(VDD = 1.8V, Ta = -40 ~ +85°C)
Item Signal Symbol Condition Min. Max. Unit
Serial clock cycle
SCLK high pulse width
SCLK low pulse width
DB6
(SCLK)